CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 36-23-24

BY ALDERPERSONS DEKKER AND RUST.

AUGUST 7, 2023.

A RESOLUTION adopting the City of Sheboygan Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan.

WHEREAS, the City of Sheboygan adopted the City's first five-year Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan in 2016 via Res. No. 174-15-16, which provided an assessment of the recreation facilities and needs in the City; and

WHEREAS, adoption and maintenance of the plan is required to remain eligible for certain recreation grant programs administered through the Wisconsin Department of Natural Resources and other state/federal agencies; and

WHEREAS, staff has worked with Graef consultants to develop the next five-year Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Common Council hereby approves and adopts the attached 2023 City of Sheboygan Comprehensive Outdoor Recreation Plan as the approved outdoor recreation plan for the City of Sheboygan.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL

Presiding Officer

Attest

Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan

Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan